CAT-SP-1-EN-R01
SP-1 Series
CAT-SP-1-EN-R01
 Contents
 🔶🔶 Features ........................................................................................................................................ 1
 🔶🔶 Structure ....................................................................................................................................... 1
 🔶🔶 Cap code ...................................................................................................................................... 2
 🔶🔶 Type Code.................................................................................................................................... 2

       (A)  Screwed cap (without lever)             (B) Screwed cap (without lever) + test gag
               (C)  Open lever                      (T) Open lever + test gag
 🔶🔶 Type Code
SP-1 (A)
 Cap code
(A) Screwed cap (without lever)
(B) Screwed cap (without lever) + test gag
(C) Open lever
(T) Open lever + test gag
Type Code ① + ②
②  ② Specification ①  ②  Specification
SP-1
(For steam)
SP-1A
（For Air）
Blank Pipe threads R
SP-1
(For Steam)
SP-1A
（For Air）
B19 JIS B 8210(1994) 10K Flange
F1 JIS B2220 10K Flange B29 JIS B 8210(1994) 20K Flange
F2 JIS B2220 20K Flange A1 ASME Class 150 Flange
B1 JIS B 8210(1986) 10K Flange A2 ASME Class 300 Flange
B2 JIS B 8210(1986) 20K Flange J1 JPI Class 150 Flange
― ― J2 JPI Class 300 Flange
CAT-SP-1-JA-R01
3
🔶🔶 Cross-sectional view and standard material
No. Part Name Material
1 Body CAC406
2 Nozzle SUS403
3 Disc SUS630
4 Holder C3604
5 Spindle SUS403
6 Guide C3604
7 Lower ring C3604
8 Lower ring rock bolt C3604
9 Spring Spring Steel
10 Spring washer C3604
11 Adjusting screw C3771
12   Adjusting needle C3604
13 Needle lock plate STEEL
14 Guide lock plate  CAC406
15 Lever STEEL
16 Sprit pin STEEL
17 Plug SS400
18 Lock bolt SS400
19 Lock bolt C3604
20 Nozzle O-ring PTFE
                                                ＊ Greater than size 32
SP-1 Structural view
4
7
5
6
3
14
19
2
10
11
9
8
15
18
17
16
12
13
20
1
CAT-SP-1-JA-R01
4
 🔶🔶 Actual area
Size Throat Diameter mm Area mm2 Seat diameter mm Nominal lift mm
20 15 176 19 3.3
25 19 283 22 4.4
32 24 452 28 5.5
40 30 706 35 6.8